PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Amtmann	10/20/2003
Klemens Breitfuss	10/20/2003
Holger Kunkat	10/20/2003
Reinhard Meindl	10/20/2003
Stefan Posch	10/20/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7185813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 1109 McKay Drive, M/S 41 SJ
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 2

source=IB200300730Assignment#page1.tif source=IB200300730Assignment#page2.tif

718

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0102

Date

_		cknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named a	
		fter "Assignee") a corporation existing und	
_		ress Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	•
		nited States Patent for the improvements is	
		station configuration and a data carrie	r configuration»
invented by us, which ar	oplication:		
is executed concurre	•		
	us on		
_			
X is International Appl	ication No. PCT/.IB03./.0	0730filed19February2003	
continuations and extensissue all Patents on said covenant that I have full any facts known to me rexecute all divisional, co	sions thereof, and authoric improvements or resulting right so to do, and agree especting said improvement continuing and reissue app	atents which may be granted therefor, and ze and request the Commissioner of Paten g therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee ents and testify in any legal proceeding, siglications, make all rightful oaths and generous and nominees, to obtain and enforce proceedings and nominees, to obtain and enforce proceedings and nominees.	ts and Trademarks to of the entire interest and or its representatives gn all lawful papers, rally do everything
20 October 2003 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	AMTMANN, Franz	,Assignor
20 October 2003 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	BREITFUSS, Klemens	,Assignor
20 October 2003	(sign name here)	11 12 Sol	,Assignor

(print name here)

KUNKAT, Holger

PHAT020016US

20 October 2003 Date (sign name here)
(print name here)

MEINDI, Reinhard

,Assignor

20 October 2003

Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)

POSCH, Stefan

,Assignor

PATENT REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 07/19/2011